

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7378/2010

ANIMESH DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amimesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate Mr Suraj Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Pradeep Misra, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service on respondent no.5.

If not issued till date, petitioner is permitted to serve such notice through the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kannauj, U.P. With reference to Case Crime No.117/2000.

List again on 4.1.2011.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj