

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7378/2010

ANIMESH DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Benu Gunjan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, learned counsel has cast
appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 4 and he has
stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama alongwith the
counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents.

Office shall lay a report accordingly on the next
date.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been
filed in respect of respondent No.5.
Item No.31 -2-

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's
time to do so.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

List again on 2.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR