

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7378/2010

ANIMESH DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 4 is present. Counter affidavit has already been filed by him.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service of respondent No.5 has not been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, though two weeks' time was granted to him on that count vide order dated 2.2.2011, passed by the Registrar's Court. The matter shall, therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the said respondent.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd