

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7378/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2010 in CRLMW
No.9909/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANIMESH DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent no.5.
The steps in this regard shall be taken by the
advocate-on-record within four weeks from today.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master